
Date Session Length Board Level Subject Component Code Component Title
AQA GCSE GCSE Polish
OCR GCSE GCSE Art

AQA GCSE GCSE Polish
Pearson GCSE GCSE Russian

OCR GCSE GCSE Art

11/04/2025 Pearson GCSE GCSE Italian

OCR A Level A Level Art
AQA GCSE GCSE French

OCR A Level A Level Art
AQA GCSE GCSE French

OCR A Level A Level Art
AQA GCSE GCSE French

PM 1h 30 Pearson BTEC Tech Award BTEC Tech Award in Digital Information Technology BIT03/01 Effective Digital Working Practices
TBA 1h 30 Pearson BTEC L3 BTEC L3 Applied Law 20168K Dispute Solving in Civil Law

02/05/2025 AM 2h 15 Pearson BTEC L3 BTEC L3 Applied Science 31619H Science Investigation Skills

06/05/2025 AM 2h Pearson BTEC Tech Award BTEC Tech Award in Health and Social Care BHS03/01 Health and Wellbeing

AQA GCSE GCSE Chinese
PM 3h Pearson BTEC L3 BTEC L3 IT 31761H1A Creating Systems to Manage Information Part A

1h 45 AQA GCSE GCSE Drama 8261/W Understanding drama
2h Pearson BTEC L3 BTEC L3 IT 31761H1B Creating Systems to Manage Information Part B

TBA 2h Pearson BTEC L3 BTEC L3 Applied Law 20170K Applying the Law

09/05/2025 AM 1hr 45 AQA GCSE GCSE Sociology 8192/1 The sociology of families and education

AM 1h 45 AQA GCSE GCSE English Literature 8702/1 Shakespeare and the 19th century novel
1h Pearson BTEC L3 BTEC L3 Health and Social Care 20544E Human Lifespan Development 

1h 45 AQA GCSE GCSE Chinese
8673/LH
8673/RH

Listening
Reading

1h 30 OCR GCSE GCSE Computer Science J277/01 Computer systems

1h 30 Eduqas GCSE GCSE Religious Studies C120U80-1 Religious Studies Route B Component 1
2h 15 Pearson A Level A Level Geography 9GE0 01 Paper 1

PM 1h 10 Pearson GCSE GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 1BF/1BH Paper 1: Biology 1

2h Pearson A Level A Level Business Studies 9BS0 01 Paper 1: Marketing, people and global businesses
1h 30 Pearson GCSE GCSE Geography 1GA0 01 Paper 1: The physical enviroment
1hr 30 AQA GCSE GCSE Media Studies 8572/1 Written paper 1
2h 30 AQA A Level A Level English Literature 7717/1A Literary genres: Aspects of tragedy

AM 1h 30 Pearson GCSE GCSE Maths 1MA1 1F/1H Paper 1 (Non-Calculator)
PM 1h 30 WJEC L3 Applied L3 Criminology 4543UB0-1 Unit 2: Criminological Theories

Summer Exam Timetable 
2024/25

AM
08/05/2025

AM

AM

Scheduled appointments
Russian Speaking Exams

12/05/2025

13/05/2025

14/05/2025
PM

09/04/2025
Scheduled appointments Polish Speaking Exams Day One

10/04/2025
Polish Speaking Exams Day Two

French Speaking Exams Day TwoScheduled appointments

29/04/2025
A Level Art Practical Day OneALL DAY

GCSE Art Practical Day One

GCSE Art Practical Day TwoALL DAY

ALL DAY

Scheduled appointments

ALL DAY

French Speaking Exams Day One

A Level Art Practical Day Two
30/04/2025

Italian Speaking ExamsScheduled appointments

07/05/2025
GCSE Chinese Speaking ExamsScheduled appointments

PM

15/05/2025

01/05/2025

ALL DAY A Level Art Practical Day Three
Scheduled appointments French Speaking Exams Day Three



2h AQA A Level A Level Psychology 7182/1 Introductory topics in Psychology

2h AQA GCSE GCSE History
8145/1A/D
8145/1B/B

History Paper 1A Option D
History Paper 1B Option B

2h 30 Eduqas A Level A Level Sociology A200U10-1 Component 1
1h 10 Pearson GCSE GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 1CF/1CH Paper 2: Chemistry 1

2h AQA A Level A Level Media Studies 7572/1 Paper 1
1h 15 AQA GCSE GCSE Chinese 8673/WH Writing
1h 30 Pearson GCSE GCSE PE 1PE0 01 Component 1: Fitness and body systems

2h 15 AQA GCSE GCSE English Literature 8702/2 Modern texts and poetry
2h Pearson A Level A Level Business Studies 9BS0 02 Paper 2: Business activities, decisions and strategy

0h 40min Pearson BTEC L3 BTEC L3 Applied Science 31617H/1C Principles and Applications of Science I - Chemistry
1hr 45 AQA GCSE GCSE Sociology 8192/2 The sociology of crime and deviance and social stratification
1h 30 OCR GCSE GCSE Computer Science J277/02 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming
1h 30 Pearson A Level A Level Further Maths 9FM0 01 Core Pure Maths 1

0h 40min Pearson BTEC L3 BTEC L3 Applied Science 31617H/1B Principles and Applications of Science I -Biology

1hr 20 - F
1hr 45 - H

AQA GCSE GCSE French
8658/LF /RF
8658/LH /RH French listening and reading

2h AQA A Level A Level Psychology 7182/2 Psychology in context
1h 30 Eduqas GCSE GCSE Religious Studies C120U90-1 Religious Studies Route B Component 2

0h 40min Pearson BTEC L3 BTEC L3 Applied Science 31617H/1P Principles and Applications of Science I - Physics

3h AQA A Level A Level English Literature 7717/2A Tests and genres: Elements of crime writing
1h 10 Pearson GCSE GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 1PF/1PH Paper 3: Physics 1
1hr 30 AQA GCSE GCSE Media Studies 8572/2 Written paper 2
2h 15 Pearson A Level A Level Geography 9GE0 02 Paper 2
1h 30 Pearson A Level A Level Further Maths 9FM0 02 Core Pure Maths 2

1h 45 AQA GCSE GCSE English Language 8700/1 Explorations in creative reading and writing
2h 30 OCR A Level A Level History Y316/01 Hist A: Britn & Irlnd 1791-1921 Wtn
2h 30 Pearson A Level A Level PE 9PE0 01 Component 1: Scientific principles of physical education
2h 15 OCR A Level A Level Physics H556/01 Modelling physics

1h 45 Pearson GCSE GCSE Italian
1IN0 1H
1IN0 3H

Listening
Reading

1h 30 OCR A Level A Level Product Design H406/01 Principles of product design

AM 1h 45 Pearson GCSE GCSE Russian
1RU0 1H
1RU0 3H

Listening 
Reading

PM 1h 45 AQA GCSE GCSE Polish
8688 LH
8688 RH

Listening 
Reading

1h 30 Pearson GCSE GCSE Maths 1MA1 2F/2H Paper 2 (Calculator)
1h 45 Eduqas A Level A Level Sociology A200U20-1 Component 2

2h Pearson A Level A Level PE 9PE0 02 Component 2: Psychological and social principles
1h Eduqas GCSE GCSE Religious Studies C120U60-1 Religious Studies Route B Component 3

1h 30 Pearson A Level A Level Maths 9MA0 01 Pure Mathematics 1

04/06/2025

23/05/2025

22/05/2025

21/05/2025

20/05/2025

AM

PM

AM

PM

AM

AM

PM

AM

PM

03/06/2025

AM

19/05/2025

AM

PM

02/06/2025 AM

16/05/2025



AM 2h AQA GCSE GCSE History
8145/2A/A
8145/2B/C

History Paper 2A Option A
History Paper 2B Option C

1h - F
1h 15 - H

AQA GCSE GCSE French
8658/WF
8658/WH French writing

1h 30 WJEC L3 Applied L3 Criminology 4543UD0-1 Unit 4: Crime and Punishment
2h AQA A Level A Level Media Studies 7572/2 Paper 2

2h 15 OCR A Level A Level Biology H420/01 Biological processes

1h 45 AQA GCSE GCSE English Language 8700/2 Writers' viewpoints and perspectives
2h 15 Pearson A Level A Level Geography 9GE0 03 Paper 3
1h 30 Pearson GCSE GCSE Geography 1GA0 02 The human environment
1h 30 OCR A Level A Level History Y108/01 Hist A: Early Strt Orgns Cvl War Wtn

2h AQA A Level A Level Psychology 7182/3 Issues and options in Psychology
2h 15 OCR A Level A Level Physics H556/02 Exploring physics
1h 10 Pearson GCSE GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 2BF/2BH Paper 4: Biology 2
1h 15 Pearson GCSE GCSE PE 1PE0 02 Component 2: Health and performance
1h 20 Pearson GCSE GCSE Italian 1IN0 4H Writing
2h 10 Pearson A Level A Level Music 9MU0 03 Component 3: Appraising

2h Pearson A Level A Level Business Studies 9BS0 03 Paper 3: Investigating business in a competitive environment

1h 45 OCR A Level A Level Product Design H406/02 Problem solving in product design
2h 15 OCR A Level A Level Chemistry H432/01 Periodic table, elements and physical chemistry

2h OCR A Level A Level Religious Studies H573/01 Philosophy of religion

2h 30 OCR A Level A Level Computer Science H446/01 Computing principles
1h 30 Pearson GCSE GCSE Maths 1MA1 3F/3H Paper 3 (Calculator)

1h 30 Pearson GCSE GCSE Geography 1GA0 03 Paper 3: Geographical investigations - Fieldwork and UK Challenges
1h OCR A Level A Level History Y221/01 Hist A: Dmcrcy & Dctrshps Grmny Wrtn

1h 25 Pearson GCSE GCSE Russian 1RU0 4H Writing
2h Pearson A Level A Level Maths 9MA0 02 Pure Mathematics 2

2h 15 OCR A Level A Level Biology H420/02 Biological diversity
1h 10 Pearson GCSE GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 2CF/2CH Paper 5: Chemistry 2
1h 15 AQA GCSE GCSE Polish 8688/WH Writing
2h 30 Eduqas A Level A Level Sociology A200U30-1 Component 3

05/06/2025
PM

13/06/2025
AM

AM
12/06/2025

10/06/2025
AM

11/06/2025
AM

06/06/2025
AM

09/06/2025

AM

PM

PM

CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON

PM

PM



2h 15 OCR A Level A Level Chemistry H432/02 Synthesis and analytical techniques
1h 10 Pearson GCSE GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 2PF/2PH Paper 6: Physics 2

PM 1h 45 Pearson GCSE GCSE Music 1MU0 03 Component 3: Appraising

AM 1h 30 OCR A Level A Level Physics H556/03 Unified physics
2h OCR A Level A Level Religious Studies H573/02 Religion and ethics

1h 45 Eduqas GCSE GCSE Food Preparation C560UA0-1 Food Preparation and Nutrition

2h OCR GCSE GCSE Design Technology J310/01 Principles of design technology
2h 30 OCR A Level A Level Computer Science H446/02 Algorithms and programming
1h 30 OCR A Level A Level Biology H420/03 Unified biology

19/06/2025 PM 2h Pearson A Level A Level Maths 9MA0 03 Statistics and Mechanics

2h OCR A Level A Level Religious Studies H573/03 Developments in Christian thought
1h 30 OCR A Level A Level Chemistry H432/03 Unified chemistry

PM 1h 30 Pearson A Level A Level Further Maths 9FM0 3D Decision Maths 1

23/06/2025 PM 1h 30 Pearson A Level A Level Further Maths 9FM0 4D Decision Maths 2

25/06/2025 CONTINGENCY DAY

PM

18/06/2025 AM

20/06/2025
AM

17/06/2025

16/05/2025
AM
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